Government of India
Department of Atomic Energy
R&D-II Section

Anushakti Bhavan,

C.S.M. Marg,
Mumbai - 400 001.
Tel: 022-22862763

Email: rd2@dae gov.in
No. 02025/1(39)/2019/R&D-I! 7 'ng Date: \b i 6[:10)3

ORDER

Sanction of the competent authority is hereby conveyed for payment of 2
1,90,000/- (Rupees one lakh Ninety Thousand only) towards payment of
International Congress of Industrial and Applied Mathematics (ICIAM-2019), as per
details given below:
Name of the Scheme

J‘ ICIAM-2019
Name of the Indian Delegate | Gnanavel Soundararajan, Assistant Professor
& Address | Central University of Kerala
Purpose 1% Installment
| For attending the International Congress of
Industrial and Applied Mathematics-2019 to be

_held at Valencia, Spain during July 1 5-19, 2019

Details of the Bank for online 3 Gy Wahm anti

payment || AccountNo 1 71110106=500
BankName ~ |CanaraBank |
Branch Address | NoPP7/671 C&D, Ground

_ | Floor, Near Bus Stop
BonkCity ... .fRetiver . . = -
|IFSCCode | CNRBOOO4111 —
Account Holder | The Registrar, Central
University of Kerala _

S e

Head of Account. 04 - Atomic Energy - 3401 Atomic Energy Research - 00 004- |
Research & Development — 27 02 - Research Support - 31-Grant-in-aid General
for the financial year 2019-20

2. This is issued with the concurrence of Intemal Financial Adviser

oa\\q

(Sudha G. Nair)

Section Officer (R&D-I1)
Pay & Accounts Officer,

D.AE., Mumbai.



Government of India
Department of Atomic Energy
(R&D-II Section)

Anushakti Bhavan
C.S.M. Marg,
Mumbai-400 001

Ref.: 02025/1(01)/2019/R&D- [l / 1’95"‘5 June 1j , 2019

Subject: Participation in International Congress of Industrial &
Applied Mathematics-2019 ( ICIAM-2019) .

Please refer to this Department’s sanction orders dtd. 07.06.2019 &10.06.2019
regarding ICIAM -2019 scheduled to be held during July 15-19, 2019 at Spain.

2 The breakup of the sanctioned amount are as follows:-
Sr. [Particular s Senior [ Amounts for S
No. Level officers Junior Level officers
I—’ _L__ , — | (total 32 officers) (Total 08 officers) ]
1 |Air fare NS St |, o0 gt Rs.1,00,000/-. =
2%&?9@@@” o | Rs. 40,000/- _|Rs. 15,000/-
’»3 ___| Accommodation S e =l Rs. 40,000/- | Rs. 40,000/- =
‘4 | Living Expenses 1 Rs. 40000/ Rs. 40,000/
|5 | Visa, Travel Insurance efc, | Rs._10,000/- Rs. 10,000~ |
Total Rs. Rs.2,30,000/- Rs.2,05,000/-
foa —— | Ooeach apelicapiJJ@E@@,apmant)..__ |
3 The expenditure shall be restricted to the ceilings on respective heads and shall not
be interchanged. No additional expenditure over and above will be approved by the
Department.
Aatha
(8log 19
( Sudha G. Nair)
Section Officer (R&D-I1)
To.

All the Participants (List enclosed)

CC: MS, NBHM, Mumbai.



